®
Pre-terminated Solutions Guide
Plug-n-Play Systems for the Data Center
Need additional data center support?
Partner with Leviton’s data center specialists to ensure that your infrastructure
designs support their objectives. Our data center design group and specifications
team provide technical support, including design, layout, elevations, pathways,
and specifications, customized to each installation. They can also help create

 cable types
19leviton.com/pretermsolutions | 800.722.2082 /+1.425.486.2222
Ordering Guide - MTP® Unity Trunk Cables
Tx Tx Tx Tx Rx Rx Rx Rx
Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx
Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx
Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx
Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx
Example: FT-Eb024HJ100F36C36Cy-yNbS; Fiber Trunk, 24-fiber Laser Optimized Multimode plenum cable
(10G, 300m), MTP to MTP, overall length of 100 feet not including breakout lengths (to 3 mm jacketed fiber) of
36 inches on both ends, with pulling eye on first end connector termination. Second end termination is
MTP method B.
For assistance, please call 800.722.2082
or visit leviton.com.
Configurations are not valid unless confirmed by inside sales.
Typical MTP fiber trunks are equipped with pinless (female) MTP connectors.
Fiber trunk lengths greater than 125' are placed in spool.
Application Note: When installed in conduit, pulling eye end should be staggered.
LABELING
S = Standard
C = Custom
F = Feet
M = Meters
UNIT OF
MEASURE
BREAKOUT
LENGTH
(INCHES)
SECOND END
12-99 (Typ 36")
SECOND END
TERMINATION
H = 24 F MTP
(male)
J = 24 F MTP
(female)
K = Premium
12 F MTP (male)
L = Premium
12 F MTP (female)
PULLING
EYE
Y = Yes
N = No
STAGGERED
FIRST END
TERMINATION
Y = Yes
N = No
POLARITY
A = MTP
Method A
B = MTP
Method B
(Standard)
C = MTP
Method C
C = 3 mm Jacketed Fiber
BREAKOUT LEG
TYPE FIRST END
TERMINATION
C = 3 mm Jacketed Fiber
BREAKOUT LEG
TYPE SECOND END
TERMINATION
Y = Yes
N = No
STAGGERED
SECOND END
TERMINATION
FIBER TYPE
E = 50/125μm Laser
Optimized (10G, 300m)

OPT-x® uNITy 40/100g FIbEr MTP TruNk CAbLES
20 leviton.com/pretermsolutions | 800.722.2082 /+1.425.486.2222
Ordering Guide -
Example: FH-EH024HL836bE; Fiber Harness, 24-fiber laser optimized multimode cable (OM3), MTP-MTP, overall
length of 8' with breakout length of 36". Polarity is MTP method B. Terminated on both ends with 24-fiber male
MTP to 2 x 12-fiber MTP.
For assistance, please call 800.722.2082
or visit leviton.com.
FIBER TYPE
E = OM3
F = OM4
CABLE
TYPE
H = Harness
FIBER
COUNT
024
FIRST END
TERMINATION
H = 24 F MTP (male)
J = 24 F MTP (female)
SECOND END
TERMINATION
H = 24 F MTP (male)
J = 24 F MTP
       (female)
K = Premium
        12 F MTP (male)
L = Premium
       12 F MTP (female)
M = Premium
        8 F MTP (female)
CABLE
LENGTH
(FEET)
3
5
6
8
X = Other
BREAKOUT
LENGTH
(INCHES)
0-48
XX = Other
Harnesses are typically equipped with pinned (male) connectors on
one end. Standard harnesses are supplied with straight polarity.
FH  x  H  024  x  x  x  xx  x
POLARITY
A = MTP Method A
BC = MTP Method
          B, Core, Black
          Latches
BE = MTP Method
          B, Edge,
          White
          Latches
C = MTP Method C
       (Standard)
To configure standard MTP and
discrete or Secure Keyed LC harnesses,
call inside sales at 800.722.2082. leviton.com / config
ura
to
r
Build
your own!
MTP® ArrAy COrDS (OM3/OM4)
DESCRIPTION
LENGTH
(METERS)
PART NO.
OM3 MTP-MTP 1 5LxT†-M**

R
22 leviton.com/pretermsolutions | 800.722.2082 /+1.425.486.2222
Ordering Guide -
e2xHD PATCHINg SySTEM
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
e2XHD 1RU High Density Angled Panel E2X1A-D48
e2XHD 4RU High Density Angled Panel E2X4A-192
e2XHD 6-port CAT 6A Cassette Kit* E2X6A-xxx
e2XHD 6-port CAT 6 Cassette Kit* E2X61-xxx
e2XHD 24-fiber MTP®-LC Fiber Cassette                                                                                                           (see configurator below)
e2XHD 12-fiber MTP-LC Fiber Cassette                                                                                                               (see configurator below)
e2XHD MTP-MTP Fiber Cassette                                                                                                                         (see configurator below)
e2XHD MTP-MTP Pass-Through Cassette, four key-up/key-down adapters E2XHD-4MP
e2XHD MTP-MTP Pass-Through Cassette, four key-up/key-up adapters E2XHD-4MB
e2XHD Angled Panel Blank Insert E2XHD-BLK
e2XHD Rear Cable Manager, with cable management rings (four 1/4" rings) E2XHD-CMB
e2XHD Angled Panel Top Cover E2XHD-COV
Universal Opt-X® Clamp Kit, single cable grommet (mounts to Rear Cable Manager) 5RCMP-KIT
* = CAT 6A Cassettes include six 6110G QuickPort® Connectors. CAT 6 Cassettes include six 61110 QuickPort Connectors
xxx = connector colors: Black (BLK), Blue (BLU), Green (GRN), Yellow (YEL), Red (RED)
To configure e2XHD Fiber Cassettes,
call inside sales at 800.722.2082. leviton.com / config
ura
to
r
Build
your own!
•	 Custom configurations in 4RU, 6RU, and 8RU sizes
•	 Incorporates LPM using custom silk screening (modular, numeric, and hexadecimal)
 for easy port identification
FLuSH-MOuNT ENCLOSurE DENSITy, MAxIMuM FIbEr COuNT
SIZE/TYPE SC LC MU ST
1RU Panel/Enclosure 72 144 72 72
4RU Enclosure 144 288 144 144
6RU Enclosure 144 288 288 144
8RU Enclosure 288 576 576 288
e2XHD Patching System,
Flush-Mount Enclosures & Panels
To configure Flush-Mount Enclosures,
call inside sales at 800.722.2082. leviton.com / config
ura
to
r
Build
your own!
FLuSH-MOuNT ENCLOSurES & 1ru PANELS
23leviton.com/pretermsolutions | 800.722.2082 /+1.425.486.2222
OPT-x® uNITy 40/100g MTP MODuLES, COMMON CONFIgurATIONS
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
MTP Core Module, 24-fiber, 24F MTP-LC, Method B, black latches FM -*024CDC0BC
MTP Edge Module, 24-fiber, 24F MTP-LC, Method B, white latches FM -*024CDC0BE
MTP-MTP Module, 24-fiber, 24F MTP-3x8F MTP, Method B FM -*024NDC0E
MTP-MTP Module, 48-fiber, 2x24F MTP-6X8F MTP, Method B FM -*048NDC0B
MTP-MTP Module, 24-fiber, 2x12F MTP-3x8F MTP, Method B FM -*024NCC0B
* = Fiber type: OM3 (E), OM4 (F).
Ordering Guide - MTP® Modules & Cleaning Tools
For additional MTP polarity
options, call inside sales
at 800.722.2082.
Tx Tx Tx Tx Rx Rx Rx Rx
Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx
Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx Tx
Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx
Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx Rx
40GBASE-SR4, 8-fiber MTP 100GBASE-SR10, 2x12-fiber MTPs
MTP Lane Assignments for 40/100g:
100GBASE-SR10, 24-fiber MTP
Tx Tx Tx Tx Rx Rx Rx Rx

your own!
24 leviton.com/pretermsolutions | 800.722.2082 /+1.425.486.2222
Ordering Guide - Opt-X® Adapter Plates,
Zero-U Panels & MTP® Brackets
OPT-x FIbEr ADAPTEr PLATES - METAL
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
3-Pack Duplex SC MM (6-fiber), beige, phosphor bronze sleeve 5F100-3BC
3-Pack Duplex SC SM (6-fiber), blue, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-3ZC
3-Pack Duplex SC MM Laser Optimized (6-fiber), aqua, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-3AC
8-Pack LC MM (16-fiber), beige, phosphor bronze sleeve 5F100-16P
8-Pack LC MM (16-fiber), aqua, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-16A
8-Pack LC SM (16-fiber), blue, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-16Z
6-Pack MTP® (72-fiber), Method A and C (Key up/Key down) 5F100-6MP
6-Pack MTP (72-fiber), Method B (Key up/Key up) 5F100-6MB
FIbEr PLug-N-PLAy MTP brACkETS
DESCRIPTION
6 MTP
ADAPTERS
9 MTP
ADAPTERS
10 MTP
ADAPTERS
12 MTP
ADAPTERS
Straight Bracket w/ Adapters FB106-0ST FB109-0ST
90˚ Angled Bracket w/ Adapters FB106-090 FB109-090
Standard 12 MTP-Adapter Bracket  FB112-000
Straight Vertical MTP Bracket FB110-VST
45˚ Angled MTP Bracket FB112-045
VErTIgO® ZErO-u PATCH PANELS
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
QuickPort® 12-Port Zero-U, panel only 49280-QP0
QuickPort 12-Port Zero-U, panel with 3" cable channel 49280-QP3
QuickPort 12-Port Zero-U, panel with 6" cable channel 49280-QP6
Opt-X Adapter Plate Zero-U, panel only 49280-AP0
Opt-X Adapter Plate Zero-U, panel with 3" cable channel 49280-AP3
Opt-X Adapter Plate Zero-U, panel with 6" cable channel 49280-AP6
OPT-x FIbEr ADAPTEr PLATES - PrECISION MOLDED
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
Plate (beige), 62.5 μm MM (OM1), Duplex SC, 12-fiber, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-2IC
Plate (black), 50 μm MM (OM2), Duplex SC, 12-fiber, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-2EC
Plate (aqua), 50 μm LOMM (OM3 & 4), Duplex SC, 12-fiber, zirconia ceramic sleeve  5F100-2QC
Plate (blue), SM (OS1 & 2), Duplex SC, 12-fiber, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-2LC
Plate (green), SM/APC (OS1 & OS2), Duplex SC, 12-fiber, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-2VC
Plate (beige), 62.5 μm MM (OM1), Duplex LC, 12-fiber, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-2IL
Plate (black), 50 μm MM (OM2), Duplex LC, 12-fiber, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-2EL
Plate (aqua), 50 μm  LOMM (OM 3 & 4) Duplex LC, 12-fiber, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-2QL
Plate (blue), SM (OS1 & 2), Duplex LC, 12-fiber, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-2LL
Plate (green), SM/APC (OS1 & OS2), Duplex LC, 12-fiber, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-2VL
Plate (beige), 62.5 μm MM (OM1), Quad LC, 24-fiber, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-4IL
Plate (black), 50 μm MM (OM2), Quad LC, 24-fiber, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-4EL
Plate (aqua), 50 μm LOMM (OM3 & 4) Quad LC, 24-fiber, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-4QL
Plate (blue), SM (OS1 & OS2), Quad LC, 24-fiber, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-4LL
Plate (black), ST MM/SM, 6-fiber, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-6MT
Plate (black), ST MM/SM, 8-fiber, zirconia ceramic sleeve 5F100-8MT
Plate (black), Blank 5F100-PLT
For VertiGO rack-mount &
Zero-U fiber plug-n-play
patch panels, call inside
sales at 800.722.2082.